

S.C. 46(6) of 2023

Order No. 01

Dated: 25.07.2023

Received the case record from Ld. District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Pgs.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons before this court.

Two accused persons namely Arunava Patra & Arjun Das are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is not present.

Regular P.O. is transferred. The court is lying vacant. At the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

All the accused persons are remanded to J/C till date.

Fix 22.08.2023 for production & charge.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore (I/C)