

S.T. 01(10) of 2023

Order No. 09

Dated: 21.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and report and production.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. Report regarding issuance of summon to witness has been received. Witness is present.

Two accused persons are produced before this court from J/C.

Reguler P.O. is on leave today.

Fot the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till date.

Fix 22.03.2024 for evidence and report and production.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J (I/C)
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(I/C)
1st Court, Alipore

