

**S.T. No. 01(10)2023**  
**SC -46(06)2023 [R-321/2023]**  
**CNR No: WBSP01-010602-2023**  
**Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)**

**Order No.12 dated: 04-05-2024.**

Accused persons namely Arunabha Patra and Arjun Das have been produced from J/C.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for cross examination of PW-03.

On call Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the Ld P.P appointed for this case are found to be present.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case record is adjourned today.

Fix 11-06-2024 for production of accused persons and cross examination of PW-03.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.