

**S.T. 01(10) of 2023**

**Order No. 13**

**Dated: 11.06.2024**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and cross examination of P.W.3.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present. Witness C.S.W.4 could not be able to remain present today due to illness. One intimation regarding the absence of the witness has been filed. Let it be kept with the record.

Two accused have been produced from J/C.

Reguler P.O. is on leave today. P.O.-in-charge is busy with his own file.

As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Accused persons remanded to J/C till date.

Fix 10.07.2024 for production of the accused persons and cross examination of P.W.3.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J(I/C)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge(I/C)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore