

ST -01(10) 2023
(CIS No.321/2023)
CNR No: WBSP01-012783-2023
Present: Sarajit Mazumder [J.O Code: WB00646]

Order No. _____ dated: 10-04-2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Accused Arunava Patra and Arjun Das are produced virtually from J.C through Video Conferencing. They are taken into custody virtually and remanded to J.C till date.

Witness namely Subrata Sarkar is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the Ld P.P-in-charge for this case are found to be present.

Accordingly, witness Subrata Sarkar is examined-in-chief in full by the learned P.P-in-charge as PW-6. At this stage on prayer of learned advocate for the accused cross examination of PW-6 is deferred u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

Fix **23-05-2025** for production of accused person and further evidence as per prayer of learned Defence lawyer.

Prosecution is to produce seized alat, if any.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.