

## S T 2(9) 2023

Order No.

Dated: 22-08-2025

Today is fixed for Production of the accused persons and further evidence.

Ld PP in charge is present. Witness is not present .She is very illness

Witness is directed to produce the medical report on the next date positively .I/D necessary order or WWA.

Two accused persons are present filed by hazira. one accused person filed absent by petition

Due to resolution of local bar association .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 24-09- 2025 for Production of the accused persons and further evidence. produce the medical report I/D necessary order or WWA.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge  
1 Court, Alipore