

S.T. 01 (10) 2023
R – S.C. 321 / 2023
C.N.R - WBSPO1-010602-2023

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.30, dated 06.12.2025

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-4.

Both the accused persons produced from JC.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with PW-4.

IO is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is absent. He is directed to appear on the next date to cross examine the witness.

Fix **03.01.2026** for cross examination of PW-4.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.S.J.