

Present : Sri Rajesh Chakraborty (JO Code-WB00764)
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, South 24 Pgs at Alipore

S.T. 1 (10) 2023 [R- 321/23]

Order No. 33 dated 05.02.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence.

Accused Arunava Patra and Arjun Das are produced virtually through V.C.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is also present along with the IO and prosecution witness.

Ld. advocate for the accused persons is found absent on repeated calls to cross-examine the prosecution witness.

Now, it is 3.20 pm.

To **11.03.2026** for evidence and production of accused persons from J.C.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore